Wisconsin law.
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lltDek to TOlll. Sxc. 5. At all elections and meetings of the company eae 
stockholder shall be entitled to one vote for each share of at.ock 
owned by him. 

SEO. 6. The stockholders may, at any annual or speci 
:;'~d:::.,. meeting, pass suoh orders in relation to the concerns of said 

corporation, not inconsistent with the constitution and laws of 
this State, as they may deem proper. , 

Sxc. 7. The trustees shall have power-first, to elect from· 
-.rad their number a President, Secretary and Treasurer, who sl;lall :..=-• hold their offices for one year and until their successors are cho-

. sen; also, to elect all other officers of the corporation. Second· 
ly, to call special meetmgs of the stockholders to fill vacancies 
in the board of trustees. Thirdly, to sell, lease, mortgage or 
otherwise dispose of any roal or personal property of said cor­
poration in such manner as shall be directed by the stockhold· 
ere ; also, to erect and keep in repair all necessary buildings 
for the use of said corporation. Fourthly, to employ suitable 
t.eachers and prescribe and direct the course of study and dis­
cipline to be observed in said academy. Fifthly, to prescribe 
the duties and fix the salaries of all the officers ot said corpora­
tion, and remove or suspend them from office for incapacity, 
immoral conduc.t or misbehavior in office, and to appoint others 

• in their places. Sixthly, to make all rules, regulations and by­
laws necessary or proper to carry into effect the powers herein 
granted, and not inconsistent with the constitution and laws of 
this State. 

=ie.: telt• SEC. 8. No religious test or qualification shall be required 
r...._bere- of any trustee or officer of said corporation, nor of any student 

of said institution. 
8Ec. 9. Thi9 act may be altered or amended by any future 

legislature. 
FREDERICK W. HORb. 

Speaker of the Aa1embl!J. 
DUNCAN C. REED, 

Preaidtnt pro tempore of the Senate. 
Approved ~rch 15th, 1851. 

NELSON DEWEY. 
Chap. 337 --- ---- ----------

AD Aot to proride for laying out a !ltate road from Prairie du Lae In Sant oonnty to 
.l'rairle do Chien In Crawford co11oty. 

Phe Peopu of the Stat,e of Wisconsin repreaented in 8eri,aU 
a-i.i and .Auembly an enact aa follows : 
:C:t.d':,8::,. SBCTION 1. That Cyrus Leland, Oliver Crane and James 

,_._ Oass be, and are hereby appointed commissioners to lay 
...._ 011t a State road from Prairie du Lac in the county of Sauk, on 

the best and most practicable route on the north side of Wis­
consin river, to intersect the Prairie_ du Chien road, on sectioa 
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thirty-six, i~, t~w~s~ip ~in~ , north ~f range two east, in.Richland 
county. 

SEC. 2. The commissioners shall be entitled to such· com-Supervisors 
. " h . . f th' t' th h h' h may fix com-pensation 1or t e1r serv1ees, rom e coun. ies , rong , , w ic peneation . 

the road passes, , as the ·supervisors of s.aid 1 counties shall ,d!)em . 
just : .;provided, the State shaH be ap no expense for th:e S,::,tme. Proviso . 

FREDERICK W. HO-B,N, , 
. , . ~ ; Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
, 'Presiclent pro ternpore of tho. Senate . 

Approved March 15th, 1851. · · 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to aut'1orlze the laying out of a State Road the rein named . Chap. 
338 

Tlie Peopl'e of the ~tate ' of.JYisc·rinsin , rdpresented in'Sertdte · 
and Assembly, do enact as fol,lows: 

' ::)ECTION' 1 : 'That Horace 'Duryee, C. B. Strong, and M. coll!-missionere 
1\1 ~ .r l b d h h b · t d 1 • • appomted to lay 
.l1 • lhaug is, . e, an t ey are ere y appom e comm1ss1oners out Road . 

to lay olit 'mill e'stablish a state road, cbmmenqing at 'tli~ village " . ., 
of 'N ori'is, 'and running by the most direct' 'and feasil\le route to Route. I. , .. 

St1:ong's Taverri, th~nce 'to Maughs' Mill. ai:id 'thence to Prairie• 
La1 Oro~$ , o'n the Mississippi rive!" in La C:ross county. ' 

SEc. 2.l Horace Dnl·y'ee, Jacob·R'oO'ers, and Thomas Wes- Coil!-filissioners 
. 1 · ' • • . , • • b d appomted to lny tern, are !1ereby appomtecl ,comm1ss1oners, au · are hereby au- out Rond. · 

tho risecl to' lay out and establish :i state road, commencing at 
Adn,ms,"in Sauk couµty' anCl thence running on ;the 'most feasi- Route. 

ble rdute through the' village of Norris, thenc
0

e by' barp~riter 
and Roge ·s' Mill on the Lemmomvare' river, thence BJ Western 
& Co.'s Mill.on the Yel low river, and terminating at 'Grand 
Rapids on the .. Wiscousin 'riv~r in Portage 'county. , ,. " , . 
' :::l,E c ~ 3. Tl1e 'said 'commissioners shall receive fo):' the laying · Supervisors 
ff<• f' 'd II .1 I h · . 'h .. . ' 1 f h may determme · <?.n~ i° ·sa1 

1
roat 3 sue , compensation as t e. supery1sors o t e compensation, 

~ev~raJ 'countiel through which 'the road runs may d'eterrhihe. . 
Provid'e'u, that µo m,6ney' in t4e :st'ate tressury shall b'e appro-Proviso. ' 

priated theret~r. '" · ' · l - ' 
u • 1H , r FREDERICK' W. HORN, '.<' ' " 

·' ' " · Speakei· of t~e Assembly. 
DUN'CA.N c~r· R:EED, I I, '} 

·; • 
1 

' President·pJ·o te11ipo1'e of the Senate. ,, 
Apprbvecl, l\farch 15th: lBol:' ' · · l ' ~ '., ·· 
'J .. ·~' I '·N'.ELSON DEWEY." '·' " • 

I ' ·I··· " 
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